504138074 12/20/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4194361

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
RSH DUFTKANAL GMBH	12/15/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LINDE AG	
Street Address:	KLOSTERHOFSTR. 1	
City:	MUNICH	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	80331	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8802012	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)864-3947

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-401-7159

Email: patent@myerswolin.com
Correspondent Name: HARRIS A. WOLIN

Address Line 1: MYERS WOLIN, LLC

Address Line 2: 100 HEADQUARTERS PLAZA

Address Line 4: MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07960-6834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRAT 3580
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HARRIS A. WOLIN
SIGNATURE:	/HARRIS A. WOLIN/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=grat_3580_20161215_assignment_to_linde_executed#page1.tif source=grat_3580_20161215_assignment_to_linde_executed#page2.tif

PATENT 504138074 REEL: 040696 FRAME: 0796

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RSH Duftkanal GmbH, ASSIGNOR, a German corporation, having a principal address at Lübecker Str. 13, 50668 Köln, Germany, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to certain applications and registrations set forth in the attached Exhibit A, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 25, 2014, under Reel/Frame 033821/0773.

WHEREAS, Linde AG, a German corporation, having a principal address at Klosterhofstr. 1, 80331 Munich, Germany, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions and the said applications in Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions in Exhibit A, and the said applications in Exhibit A, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the United States applications under the Patent Laws of the United States; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

This assignment includes the right to sue past, current, and future infringers of the patents and inventions listed in Exhibit A, to obtain damages and injunctive relief from or against all such infringers, and to recover all damages in connection therewith, including past damages.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

RSH DUFTKANAL GMBH, ASSIGNOR	LINDE AG, ASSIGNEE
ву:	By: Rain Vanualt
Name: HARRUS WOLLD	Name: Rainer Kasseckert
Title: To ACK ON BEHALF OF RSH DUMKAYAL	Title: General Counsel IP
Date: <u>DECEMBER 15, 2016</u>	Date: Decruber 15, 2016

PATENT REEL: 040696 FRAME: 0797

GRAT 3580

EXHIBIT A

Title	Filing Date	Serial No.	Patent No.	Country
METHOD AND DEVICE FOR PRODUCING A FRAGRANCED AIR				
STREAM	May 6, 2012	13/465,004	8,802,012	US

PATENT REEL: 040696 FRAME: 0798

RECORDED: 12/20/2016